FIRST AMENDMENT TO TIME ABROXERAGE AGREEMENT

Effective as of Mazy 1, 1998, the Time Brokevage Agreement (“TBA”) of January 32, 1998
by and between Parmers for Christian Radio, Ino. (“Partnen”) and Friendship Broadcasting, L.1.C.
("Frisodship” and, together with Purtnera, the “Parties”) is herelry smended as follows:

L Raviognts To wmemcrieline the undesstanding of the Parties as of the May I, 1998
Efoctive Date of the TBA, Attachiment Il (Compensation Schedule) is amended as reflected in the
attached “Amended Componsation Schedule.”

2. Yemm Theend of the weem of this Agreement is hareby extended from April 30, 2001
1o the date when Partners shall have peid Friendship pursuant 1o paragraph 1(e)
of the Amended Compensation Schedale. However, Friendship may terminate the TBA upon sixty
(60) days' notice to Parmers in the event any payment due uader the Amended Compensation
Schedule is not (1) timely paid in full or (2) compromised between the Parties as evidenoed by an
exchange of documents covntersigned by the Parties. Should Frisndebip terminate the TRA pursusnt
© this paragraph, the Purchase Option Agreoment shall be considercd 1o be automatically and
sioulteneously terminated.

3. Administative Magers Capitalized terms in the TBA shall heve the mesnings
defined therein. Except as amended in this First Amendment to the TBA, the TBA, not including
the Purchase Option Agresracat (Attachment V1 to the TBA, which is being amended scparstely),
remaing in full force and effect.



TIME BROKERAGE AGREEMENT
ATTACHMENT 1I (Ameonded as of
May 1, 1990)

Amanded Compensation Scheduls

1. Monthly Pavinenis. Monthly peyments for the months indicated shall be paid on oz
before the following dates:

(w Date Amows
1924
May 30 3 6,000
Jume 30 6,000
July 31 1,000
Aug. 31 1,200
Sept. 30 5,000
Oet. 31 3,000
Nov. 30 6,800
Dec. 31 $12.000
$41,000
1999

Jan. 31 $ 6,000
Feb. 28 6,000
May, 15 6,000
Apr. 15 6,000
May 10 6,000
June 10 6,000
July 10 T 6,000
Aug. 10 6,000
Sept. 10 6,000
Ocr 10 6,000
Nov, 10 6,000 $72,000
Dec. 10 $6,000

CAMYFEaNHOMPRUIENDSHIA Lo the, wpa



Jap. 1 $ 7,500
Feb. 1 7,500
Mar. 1 7,500
Apr. 1 10,000
May 1 10,000
June 1 10,000
Suly 1 10,000
Aug. | 10,000
Sepr ) 10,000
Oct. 1 10,000
Nowv. | 10,000
Dec. ) 10.000
$112,500
1% day/month $10,000
phus

(b}  Anamount, subject to acocunting snd agreement by the Partics &3 to reasonablenges,
equal 10 Friendship's expenses duting the preceding calendar month (exoept with
respect to the manth preceding the Effective Dute) for the following:

()  salaries, benefits snd payroll taxes relming to Licensee’s employses (L2, in
station mumsger, part-time secrotary sad chisf opersior)

(i)  telephone apd utilities

(iii) tower and studio ront

(iv)  foes for enginsesing services

(v)  eguipment repairs and maimtenance (excluding capital expenditures for either
eguipment replacements or new cquipment)

{(vi) insyrsnoe

Ty PUer HCMFRIENDEHIP L sisma . ot



A3/A%/13%% 29:23 893-1776 WBD: 192.7 FM PaGE A3

p2/20/1398 723: 34 2813977386 GREENWOUD F PaGE B2

with respect to such subject matter. No modificetion of or araendment to this Agreement, nor any
weiver of any tights under this Agrecruent will be effective unless in writing signed by all parties.

5. This Agresment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be desmed to
be an original but all of which, taken together, constitute one and the same ihstrument.

1. 1n the event sny provision of this Agreement is held to be invalid, illegsl ot
unenforceable for any teason and in any respect, such invalidity, litegality or unenforceability shall
in no event affect the validity of the remuinder of this Agreement, which shal} be in full force and
effect, enforceable in scoordance with its terms.

8. If any paty to this Agreement sesks to enforcs its rights under this Agreement by
legal proceedings or otherwise, the non-prevalling party shall pay all costs and expenses incurred
by the prevsiling party, including; without limitation, all reasonable uttbfnayi’ and experts’ ‘fees.

9. This Agreemerit shall termiuate upon termination, ascotding to ite terms, of th-_:"'I‘BA.
upon expiration of the Option Period or, if the Option is exercised, upon execution by both parties
of the Asset Purchase Agreetnent provided for in paragraph 3 sbove.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned are suthorized to execute this Agreement on

behalf of their respective parties as of the date and year fitst sbove written.

PARTNERS POR CHRISTIAN RADIO, INC,

By‘.Mj; ﬂﬁfni

"Bob Lubell, President /

FRIENDSHIP BROADCASTING, LL.C.

Anthory V. Botib, Managing Memiber



